INSTALLATION and OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS
NOVARIS SURGE FILTERS
Three Phase 250A
Handbook No: SFH3-250-xxx-275
Technical Information Sheet SFH3-250-xxx-275
 Novaris Pty Ltd   ABN  33 065 427 232
 72 Browns Road, Kingston, TAS. 7050 TEL: +613 6229 7233

Technical Information Sheet SFH3-250-xxx-275
 Novaris Pty Ltd   ABN  33 065 427 232
 72 Browns Road, Kingston, TAS. 7050 TEL: +613 6229 7233
 AUSTRALIA FAX: +613 6229 9245
 Copyright  Novaris Technologies Pty Ltd
2. Specifications
 Model No:    SFH3-250-xxx-275
 No phases:    3
 Current Rating:   250A per phase
 Rated operating voltage:  240V AC (L-N)
 Rated VA:    144KVA
 Maximum operating voltage:  275V AC (L-N)
 Insertion voltage drop:  <1% per phase at full load
 Efficiency:    99%
 Protection modes:   Transverse and common mode
 Surge withstand:   SFH3-250-50-275 50kA
 (8/20µs impulse)   SFH3-250-100-275 100kA
      SFH3-250-150-275 150kA
      SFH3-250-200-275 200kA
      SFH3-250-250-275 250kA
 Frequency response:   -3dB point 200Hz
Internal protection: Each surge diverter individually
protected with series fuse and thermal
overload indication.